OF \$440.00 542484

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM538908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
YOURCAREUNIVERSE, INC.		08/30/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDHOST CLOUD SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	6550 Carothers Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 160	
City:	Franklin	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37067	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5424840	YCE MARKETING SERVICES	
Registration Number:	5286352	I GIVE BEYOND	
Registration Number:	5475813	YOURCAREEVERYWHERE	
Registration Number:	4833702	YOURCAREHEALTH	
Registration Number:	5413185	YOURCAREINTERACT	
Registration Number:	4990562	YOURCAREDATA	
Registration Number:	4990561	YOURCARETRANSFER	
Registration Number:	4990560	YOURCAREANALYTICS	
Registration Number:	4990559	YOURCAREFERRAL	
Registration Number:	4924094	YOURCAREUNIVERSE	
Registration Number:	5009851	YOURCARE	
Registration Number:	4985232	THRIVE25	
Registration Number:	4985231	THOUGHT CLOUDS	
Registration Number:	4950596	TRANSVISIONAL THINKER	
Registration Number:	4950595	TRANSVISIONAL THINKING	
Registration Number:	4953133		
Registration Number:	4905203		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006733 FRAME: 0529

900513262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2565175285

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 256-517-5170

Email: wbabcock@bradley.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Holt

Address Line 1: 200 CLINTON AVE. WEST

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Holt
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Holt/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Amendment (DE name change) - MEDHOST Cloud Services Inc (1)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment (DE name change) - MEDHOST Cloud Services Inc (1)#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment (DE name change) - MEDHOST Cloud Services Inc (1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006733 FRAME: 0530

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "YOURCAREUNIVERSE,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "YOURCAREUNIVERSE, INC." TO
"MEDHOST CLOUD SERVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018, AT 11:35 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5671259 8100 SR# 20186432702

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

John W. Bullett, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203340669

Date: 08-30-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006733 FRAME: 0531

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:35 AM 08/30/2018
FILED 11:35 AM 08/30/2018
SR 20186432702 - File Number 5671259

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

YOURCAREUNIVERSE, INC.

YourCareUniverse, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") hereby certifies that:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board of Directors, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation ("Certificate of Incorporation"):

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation be amended by changing Article First thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is: MEDHOST Cloud Services, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders of the Corporation have approved and adopted said amendment by written consent in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Certificate of Amendment (DE)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this and a signed this and a signed this are day of August, 2018.

YOURCAREUNIVERSE, INC.

Name: Kenny Barfield

Title: Secretary

Certificate of Amendment (DE)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006733 FRAME: 0533